Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 8-K

	Lugar Filling. Florine-Street, Inc Form 6-10
HomeStr Form 8-1	
April 24,	
SECURI	O STATES ITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION gton, D.C. 20549
FORM 8	3-K
Pursuant The Secu	NT REPORT t to Section 13 OR 15(d) of urities Exchange Act of 1934 Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): April 24, 2019
HOMES	TREET, INC.
(Exact na	ame of registrant as specified in its charter)
of incorp 601 Unio (Address (206) 62	other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer poration) File Number) Identification No.) on Street, Ste. 2000, Seattle, WA 98101 s of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)
	ne appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
the regis	trant under any of the following provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	eiting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-co	ommencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
[]	Emerging growth Company
[]	If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 12(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 8.01 Other Events

On April 24, 2019, HomeStreet, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release regarding Blue Lion Opportunity Master Fund, L.P.'s notice of intent to present proposals and nominate two candidates to stand for election to Company's board of directors at the Company's upcoming 2019 annual meeting of shareholders. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits (d) Exhibits.

Press

Release of

Exhibit 99.1

HomeStreet,
Inc. dated

April 24,

2019

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: April 24, 2019

HomeStreet, Inc.

By: /s/ Godfrey B. Evans

Godfrey B. Evans

Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary